		PATEN1	ORM COVER SHEET	Patent a	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convises)					
i andiiliaaloti i yh	6		Conveyance Ty	pe	
New	- /N		Assignment	•	
	n (Non-Recordation)		License		
Correction of	#500185456A		│		
Reel#	Frame #		Security Agre		
Corrective Do			Change of Na	ame	
Reel #015043		\	Other:		
Conveying Party	: _ : : : : : : - : - +	· .		Execution Dat	<u> </u>
 Wayne Lucht 				January 22, 20	
2.				January 22, 20	U 4
3.					
4.					
5.					
6. □ Mork if Additio	spal Names of Ossail				
Receiving Party	nal Names of Conve	aying Parties Attach	<u>ed</u>		<u> </u>
	Midway Displays, In	c			
Name	mondy Diopidys, in	.			
Address	6554 S. Austin Aver	nue			
Address					
	Bedford Park	<u>Ill</u> inois		60638	
	City	State/Cor	untry	Zip Code	
Common design	nal Names of Recei	<u>ving Parties Attache</u>	d	<u> </u>	
Correspondent N	ame and Address				
James B. Muskal				- 1	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Telephone: (312) 616-5600		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 225900		
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731				Attorney Docker	I NO. 225900
Pages Enter t	the total number of p	ages of the attache	d convevance docum	nent including any :	ettachmente:
Application Number	DOR(S) OF Patent Nur	mber(s)	Г	Mark if additional	promphase all all all
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number	or the Patent Number (L	OO NOT ENTER BOTH 1	umbers for the same pr	operty)
Pate 29/197,945	nt Application Num	ibers	<u> </u>	Patent Numbers	<u></u>
<u> </u>		·			
<u> </u>	· -		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
If this document is	being filed together v	with a gaw Datast A		1 4 4	
application was sig	ned by the first name	will a new ratent A ed execution invests	pplication, enter the i	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)	so executing invent	л		
Enter PCT applicat	ion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be	en assigned.		' ' '	' ' '	101
	-		PCT	PÇT	PCT
	·				
Number of Proper	<u>tie</u> s		Enter the total r	umber of propertie	s involved:
Fee Amount				<u>-</u>	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):					
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is a check in the amount of					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12 1240. ☐ No. ☐ N					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are anthorized, as indicated herein.					
original description of the post account are portraited, as indicated herein.					
James B. Mu	skal, 22.797 🕏	-		November 30, 200	ne
Name of Per		Signa	ature		Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		 ,		vale

PATENT

REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0499

NOV. 30. 2006 Rigntrax	3:27PM	LVM_312_616.5700	PAGE 004/004	Fax Serv. NO. 4673	P. 5
, w • 🛶					

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		08/27/2004 500005587			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
WAYNE LUCHT		Name	Execution Date 01/22/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name;	MIDWEST D	SPLAYS, INC.			
Street Address:	6554 S. AUS	TIN AVENUE			
City:	BEDFORD P	BEDFORD PARK			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60638				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	/ Туре	Number	T		
Application Number	er:	29197945			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA		<u> </u>		
Fax Number:	(312)61	6-5700			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 3126165600					
Emall: assignments@leydig.com Correspondent Name: JAMES B. MUSKAL					
Address Line 1: 180 N STETSON AV, SUITE 4900					
Address Line 2: 225900					
Address Line 4:	CHICAG	GO, ILLINOIS 60601-6780			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES B. MUSKAL			
Total Attachmonto			······································		

Total Attachments: 2 source=225900 Assignment#page1.tif source=225900 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0500

NO. 4673 · P. 7

PATENT Attempt Docket No. 225900

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne Lucht, of 6554 S. Austin Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois 60638, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CORRUGATED DISPLAY CART

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <u>January 22</u>, 2004, under U.S. Application No29/197, 945, and

Whereas, Midway Displays, Inc., an Illinois corporation, of 6554 S. Austin Avenue, Bedford Park, Illinois 60638 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

Upon Said Consideration, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I Do HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such

PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0501 In re Appln. of Wayne Lucht Attorney Docket No. 225900

additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In Wiffness.	WHEREOF, I have	hereunder set n	ny hand this	22nd day of
January	200 <u>_4</u>			
	(_all	Leub	20
		Wayne Lucht	 -	
STATE OF				•
COUNTY OF				
On this Public in and for said	day of		b	efore me, a Notar
the same person whacknowledged that he	hose name is subsc Vahe signed and delive	ribed to the fore	going assignm	ient document, and
the uses and purposes	therein set forth.			
(STAT)		Notary Public		
(SEAL)		My Commission	Bxpires:	

M:\Doc\PAT\BM\ZZ5900-amign.doc